FORM PTO-1505 05-05	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patient and Trademark Offic
	17330 <b>▼</b> ACH2678 US2 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterius and Haumiliane.	rease reases are attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sonja Eijsbouts Bob Gerardus Oogjen Harmannus Wilem Homan Free Marinus Bruce Cerfontain Kenneth Lloyd Riley Stuart Leon Soled Sabato Miseo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes X2 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
2 Assignment C Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 390
Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other	City: Florham Park State NJ ZIP07932-03
Execution Date: 01/27/00; 02/01/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes SO No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/482/811	B. Patent No.(s)
09/482/811 Additional numbers attac	ched? I Yes INo
09/482/811	
09/482/811 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis A. Morris Internal Address: Akzo Nobel Inc.	ched?       Yes       Si No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00
09/482/811 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis A. Morris	ched? Yes SNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
09/482/811 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis A. Morris Internal Address: Akzo Nobel Inc.	ched?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00         Image: Enclosed
09/482/811 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis A. Morris Internal Address: Akzo Nobel Inc. Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue City: Dobbs Ferry State: NY ZIP: 10522	ched?       Yes       S No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
09/482/811         Additional numbers attact         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Louis A. Morris         Internal Address:       Akzo Nobel Inc.         Intellectual Property Department	ched? Yes S No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
09/482/811         Additional numbers attact         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Louis A. Morris         Internal Address:       Akzo Nobel Inc.         Intellectual Property Department	ched?       Yes       S No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WE, SONJA EIJSBOUTS, BOB GERARDUS OOGJEN, HARMANNUS WILLEM HOMAN FREE, MARINUS BRUCE CERFONTAIN, KENNETH LLOYD RILEY, STUART LEON SOLED and SABATO MISEO, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the A NOVEL MIXED METAL CATALYST, ITS PREPARATION BY CO-PRECIPITATION, AND ITS USE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed; and

Whereas, EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH & ENGINEERING COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 390, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932-0390, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues, of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by the said  ${f EXXONMOBIL}$ **RESEARCH & ENGINEERING COMPANY**, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said, SONJA EIJSBOUTS, BOB GERARDUS OOGJEN, HARMANNUS WILLEM HOMAN FREE, MARINUS BRUCE CERFONTAIN, KENNETH LLOYD RILEY, STUART LEON SOLED and SABATO MISEO have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH & ENGINEERING COMPANY, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign Applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom; the said EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH & ENGINEERING COMPANY, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

## PATENT REEL: 010752 FRAME: 0373

PATENT

REEL: 010752 FRAME: 0374

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said application or applications therefor, to the said EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH & ENGINEERING COMPANY, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH & ENGINEERING COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if the said EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH & ENGINEERING COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue or extension or division of said Letters Patent, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such reissue, extension or division, and the procuring thereof.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, communicate to EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH & ENGINEERING COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to us, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

Witness Whereof we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: Au. 4 Oogjen Date: Harmannus Willem Homan Free Date: 1-2-2000 Marinus Bruce Cerfontain Kennett, Lloyd Date: 1-2-2000 Kenneth Lloyd Riley Date: 1-2-2000 art Leon Soled havo Date: 1-2 - 2000 Sabato Miseo

**RECORDED: 04/11/2000**